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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late CONNIE DEMAUNA of Ewa District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late CONNIE DEMAUNA had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 107 c.l. Ianepe 21/91 1/168 
Aiwo 159 c.l. Atubwinarum 21/91 1/420 
Aiwo 413 c.l. Atubwinarum 21/91 1/420 
Boe 6 p.l. - 21/91 1/420 
Boe 73 c.l. - 21/91 1/420 
Menen 96 c.l. Irebedi 21/91 1/420 
Menen 102 c.l. Irebedi 21/91 1/420 
Menen 267 p.l. Atuwuro 21/91 1/420 
Yaren 101 c.l. Atemeroro 21/91 1/420 
Yaren 129 c.l. Aningobwi 21/91 1/420 
Yaren 270 c.l. Atemarar 21/91 1/420 
Yaren 307 p.l. Ataningobwi 21/91 1/420 
Yaren 313 p.l. Atangawak 21/91 1/420 
Anabar 7 p.l. Tararo 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 17 p.l. Arinugogo 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 21 p.l. Atetirir 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 24 p.l. Arinugogo 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 26 p.l. Atibenar 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 34 p.l. Anakarikik 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 36 p.l. Queirang 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 49 p.l. Ibweruru 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 55 p.l. Tomor, 

Atemor 
21/91 1/112 

Anabar 58 p.l. Animwen 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 59 p.l. Animwen 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 65 p.l. Atebobaer 21/91 1/112 
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Anetan 7 p.l. Guramit 21/91 1/112 
Anetan 13 p.l. Yubwia 21/91 1/112 
Anetan 15 p.l. Atebena 21/91 1/112 
Anetan 20 p.l. Iyeida 21/91 1/112 
Anetan 133 p.l. Atebao 21/91 1/112 
Anibare 149 p.l. Ueiba 21/91 1/112 
Anibare 160 p.l. Adetereni 67/91 1/112 
Anibare 202 p.l. Anurun 21/91 1/112 
Anibare 238 p.l. Aequara 21/91 1/112 
Anibare 240 p.l. Atemor 21/91 1/112 
Anibare 241 p.l. Maro 21/91 1/112 
Anibare 354 p.l. Akaraeoni 21/91 1/112 
Baiti 67 p.l. Anuero 21/91 1/112 
Baiti 76 p.l. Ugino 21/91 1/112 
Buada 131 p.l. Eatetakiwoe 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 35 p.l. Nagon 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 36 p.l. Abongebong 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 37 p.l. Tegang, 

Idageang 
21/91 1/112 

Ewa 58 p.l. Beiduaba, 
Paeduepe 

21/91 1/112 

Ewa 79 p.l. Anemet 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 80 p.l. Anuijo 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 81 p.l. Anuijo 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 93 p.l. Anuijo 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 94 p.l. Ate 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 95 p.l. Anujo 21/91 1/112 
Ewa 162 p.l. Imagemwin 21/91 1/112 
Ijuw 10 p.l. Atebwanijo 21/91 1/112 
Ijuw 18 p.l. Atobwidob 21/91 1/112 
Ijuw 85 p.l. Atueo 21/91 1/112 
Ijuw 87 p.l. Iyuwinepe 21/91 1/112 
Ijuw 88 p.l. Ibowini 21/91 1/112 
Menen 354 p.l. Atataro 21/91 1/112 
Anabar 106 c.l. Aduba 21/91 1/28 
Anetan 52 c.l. Anobarouw 21/91 1/28 
Anetan 68 c.l. Anuwuroija 21/91 1/28 
Anetan 92 c.l. Otsinuwo 21/91 1/28 
Anetan 97 c.l. Mererauwa 21/91 1/28 
Anetan 103 c.l. Eatibibido 21/91 1/28 
Anetan 109 c.l. Anetsiw 21/91 1/28 
Anetan 128 p.l. Atungi 21/91 1/28 
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Baiti 89 c.l. Mangadab 21/91 1/28 
Baiti 90 c.l. Mangadab 21/91 1/28 
Ewa 3 c.l. Mereauwa 21/91 1/28 
Ewa 138 c.l. Mereauwa 21/91 1/28 
Ewa 141 c.l. Medang 21/91 1/28 
Ewa 152 c.l. Aeabab 21/91 1/28 
Ewa 156 c.l. Bogoworowor 21/91 1/28 
Ewa 170 c.l. Ijungureb 21/91 1/28 
Ewa 184 c.l. Madang 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 46 c.l. Bogomoruw 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 55 c.l. Eateanibain 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 60 c.l. Aro 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 69 p.l. Ijunguro 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 70 c.l. Iatoborobor 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 73 p.l. Areruwi 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 103 p.l. Anumwimi 21/91 1/28 
Ijuw 124 p.l. Anebwor 21/91 1/28 
Menen 4 c.l. Yaeow 21/91 1/28 
Menen 13 c.l. Yaeow 21/91 1/28 
Menen 187 c.l. Anaoe 21/91 1/28 
Menen 189 c.l. Anaoe 21/91 1/28 
Menen 191 c.l. Anaoe 21/91 1/28 
Menen 357 p.l. Anaoe 21/91 1/28 
Yaren 134 c.l. Ijongin 21/91 1/28 
Anabar 107 c.l. Iaterangija 21/91 1/140 
Anetan 71 c.l. Anuwroija 21/91 1/140 
Ewa 2 c.l. Anora 21/91 1/140 
Ewa 195 c.l. Iatengab 21/91 1/140 
Anetan 102 c.l. Ronawi 21/91 1/56 
Boe 43 p.l. Adenera 21/91 1/56 
Buada 27 p.l. Rubwinija 21/91 1/56 
Ewa 6 c.l. Mangadab 57/92 1/56 
Ijuw 17 p.l. Aneborara 21/91 1/56 
Ijuw 121 p.l. Anebwor 74/92 1/56 
Menen 341 p.l. Ibea 84/92 1/1400 
Yaren 260 p.l. Anga 21/91 1/560 
Yaren 331 p.l. Atubwinumor 21/91 3/140 
Ewa 89 p.l. Anuero 21/91 17/1960 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late CONNIE DEMAUNA are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 107 Ianepe Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/168 
Aiwo 159 Atubwinarum Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/420 
Aiwo 413 Atubwinarum As for port. No.159 c.l. Aiwo.  
Boe 6 - -do-  
Boe 73 - -do-  
Menen 96 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 102 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 267 Atuwuro -do-  
Yaren 101 Atemeroro -do-  
Yaren 129 Aningobwi -do-  
Yaren 270 Atemarar -do-  
Yaren 307 Ataningobwi -do-  
Yaren 313 Atangawak -do-  
Anabar 7 Tararo -do-  
Anabar 17 Arinugogo Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/112 
Anabar 21 Atetirir As for port. No.17 p.l. Anabar.  
Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-  
Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-  
Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-  
Anabar 36 Queirang -do-  
Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-  
Anabar 55 Tomor, 

Atemor 
-do-  

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-  
Anabar 59 Animwen -do-  
Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-  
Anetan 7 Guramit -do-  
Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-  
Anetan 15 Atebena -do-  
Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-  
Anetan 133 Atebao -do-  
Anibare 149 Ueiba -do-  
Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-  
Anibare 202 Anurun -do-  
Anibare 238 Aequara -do-  
Anibare 240 Atemor -do-  
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Anibare 241 Maro -do-  
Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-  
Baiti 67 Anuero -do-  
Baiti 76 Ugino -do-  
Buada 131 Eatetakiwoe -do-  
Ewa 35 Nagon -do-  
Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-  
Ewa 37 Tegang, 

Idageang 
-do-  

Ewa 58 Beiduaba, 
Paeduepe 

-do-  

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-  
Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-  
Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-  
Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-  
Ewa 94 Ate -do-  
Ewa 95 Anujo -do-  
Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-  
Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-  
Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-  
Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-  
Ijuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do-  
Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-  
Menen 354 Atataro -do-  
Anabar 106 Aduba Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/28 
Anetan 52 Anobarouw As for port. No.106 c.l. Anabar.  
Anetan 68 Anuwuroija -do-  
Anetan 92 Otsinuwo -do-  
Anetan 97 Mererauwa -do-  
Anetan 103 Eatibibido -do-  
Anetan 109 Anetsiw -do-  
Anetan 128 Atungi -do-  
Baiti 89 Mangadab -do-  
Baiti 90 Mangadab -do-  
Ewa 3 Mereauwa -do-  
Ewa 138 Mereauwa -do-  
Ewa 141 Medang -do-  
Ewa 152 Aeabab -do-  
Ewa 156 Bogoworowor -do-  
Ewa 170 Ijungureb -do-  
Ewa 184 Madang -do-  
Ijuw 46 Bogomoruw -do-  
Ijuw 55 Eateanibain -do-  
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Ijuw 60 Aro -do-  
Ijuw 69 Ijunguro -do-  
Ijuw 70 Iatoborobor -do-  
Ijuw 73 Areruwi -do-  
Ijuw 103 Anumwimi -do-  
Ijuw 124 Anebwor -do-  
Menen 4 Yaeow -do-  
Menen 13 Yaeow -do-  
Menen 187 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 189 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 191 Anaoe -do-  
Menen 357 Anaoe -do-  
Yaren 134 Ijongin -do-  
Anabar 107 Iaterangija Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/140 
Anetan 71 Anuwroija As for port. No.107 c.l. Anabar.  
Ewa 2 Anora -do-  
Ewa 195 Iatengab -do-  
Anetan 102 Ronawi Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/56 
Boe 43 Adenera As for port. No.102 c.l. Anetan.  
Buada 27 Rubwinija -do-  
Ewa 6 Mangadab -do-  
Ijuw 17 Aneborara -do-  
Ijuw 121 Anebwor -do-  
Menen 341 Ibea Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/1400 
Yaren 260 Anga Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 1/560 
Yaren 331 Atubwinumor Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 3/140 
Ewa 89 Anuero Paul Dunang Demauna (LTO) 17/1960 
 
Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Court Registry within 21 
days of the publication of this government Gazette. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MARIA EOAEO of Nibok District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MARIA EOAEO had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 156 c.l. - 64/79 1/54 
Anabar 4 p.l. Atagabea 64/79 1/54 
Anabar 15 c.l. Areb 64/79 1/54 
Anabar 79 c.l. Arep 64/79 1/54 
Anabar 100 p.l. Ebara 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 17 p.l. Atebao 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 26 p.l. Audong 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 27 p.l. Audong 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 29 p.l. Atowidowo 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 31 p.l. Aterobwit 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 34 p.l. Atetirir 64/79 1/54 
Aneten 49 c.l. Eberin 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 58 c.l. Muea 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 66 c.l. Ibwerin 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 78 c.l. Atimange 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 79 c.l. Umwea 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 93 c.l. Mererauwa 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 94 c.l. Otsinuwo 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 52 p.l. Anemere 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 54 p.l. Uaboko 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 68 p.l. Uaboko 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 69 p.l. Anad 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 70 p.l. Akoro 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 111 c.l. Yaredobu 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 152 c.l. Aturobu 64/79 1/54 
Baiti 206 p.l. Eatetowae, 

Ibogetubon 
64/79 1/54 

Buada 224 c.l. Abwan 64/79 1/54 
Denigomodu 278 c.l. Ariyeyen 64/79 1/54 
Ewa 82 p.l. Anijo 64/79 1/54 
Ijuw 21 p.l. Ato 71/79 1/54 
Nibok 26 p.l. - 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 27 p.l. - 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 86 c.l. Yateb 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 128 c.l. Anuwongan 64/79 1/54 
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Nibok 150 c.l. Angowang 65/90 1/54 
Nibok 151 c.l. Okoi 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 158 c.l. Yapiyuw 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 183 c.l. Angowang 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 188 c.l. Atebwae 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 224 c.l. Ganaquo 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 229 c.l. Edet 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 230 c.l. Nibok 64/79 1/54 
Nibok 247 c.l. Angowang 11/82 1/54 
Uaboe 74 c.l. Imwenom 64/79 1/54 
Anetan 143 c.l. Aruruw 58/84 1/18 
Anibare 1 c.l. Aterebok 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 28 c.l. Merubo 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 29 c.l. Merubo 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 30 c.l. Imerubo 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 31 c.l. Imerubo 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 32 c.l. Imerubo 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 33 c.l. Imerubo 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 42 c.l. Anera 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 67 c.l. Atemenani 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 76 c.l. Idobongango 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 81 c.l. Idobangango 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 138 p.l. Medeto 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 172 p.l. Anurung 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 174 p.l. Adetongow 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 176 p.l. Irue 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 177 p.l. Adetongouw 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 186 p.l. Atowedudu 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 355 p.l. Aro 6/88 1/18 
Baiti 125 c.l. Aquabab 64/79 1/18 
Baiti 176 p.l. Anoe 64/79 1/18 
Nibok 39 p.l. - 64/79 1/18 
Nibok 55 p.l. Kurin 64/79 1/18 
Uaboe 11 p.l. Kurin 64/79 1/18 
Uaboe 81 c.l. Imwenom 64/79 1/18 
Anibare 199 p.l. Ibogetiw 64/79 1/90 
Anibare 388 p.l. Ketawiji 18/89 1/90 
Ewa 57 p.l. Abaraiami 64/79 1/72 
Nibok 9 p.l. Atung 64/79 1/36 
Uaboe 120 c.l. Mueoen 64/79 1/36 
Nibok 81 p.l. Amero 61/84 2/135 
Uaboe 48 p.l. Yapweijuw 64/79 1/108 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

MARIA EOAEO are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 156 - Eiyedada Eoaeo 1/54 
Anabar 4 Atagabea As for port. No.156 c.l. Aiwo.  
Anabar 15 Areb -do-  
Anabar 79 Arep -do-  
Anabar 100 Ebara -do-  
Anetan 17 Atebao -do-  
Anetan 26 Audong -do-  
Anetan 27 Audong -do-  
Anetan 29 Atowidowo -do-  
Anetan 31 Aterobwit -do-  
Anetan 34 Atetirir -do-  
Aneten 49 Eberin -do-  
Anetan 58 Muea -do-  
Anetan 66 Ibwerin -do-  
Anetan 78 Atimange -do-  
Anetan 79 Umwea -do-  
Anetan 93 Mererauwa -do-  
Anetan 94 Otsinuwo -do-  
Baiti 52 Anemere -do-  
Baiti 54 Uaboko -do-  
Baiti 68 Uaboko -do-  
Baiti 69 Anad -do-  
Baiti 70 Akoro -do-  
Baiti 111 Yaredobu -do-  
Baiti 152 Aturobu -do-  
Baiti 206 Eatetowae, 

Ibogetubon 
-do-  

Buada 224 Abwan -do-  
Denigomodu 278 Ariyeyen -do-  
Ewa 82 Anijo -do-  
Ijuw 21 Ato -do-  
Nibok 26 - -do-  
Nibok 27 - -do-  
Nibok 86 Yateb -do-  
Nibok 128 Anuwongan -do-  
Nibok 150 Angowang -do-  
Nibok 151 Okoi -do-  



-10- 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No. 52           9th August 2006       Nauru 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No.    196     /  2006 (cont’d) 

 
Nibok 158 Yapiyuw -do-  
Nibok 183 Angowang -do-  
Nibok 188 Atebwae -do-  
Nibok 224 Ganaquo -do-  
Nibok 229 Edet -do-  
Nibok 230 Nibok -do-  
Nibok 247 Angowang -do-  
Uaboe 74 Imwenom -do-  
Anetan 143 Aruruw Eiyedada Eoaeo 1/18 
Anibare 1 Aterebok As for port. No.143 c.l. Anetan.  
Anibare 28 Merubo -do-  
Anibare 29 Merubo -do-  
Anibare 30 Imerubo -do-  
Anibare 31 Imerubo -do-  
Anibare 32 Imerubo As for port. No.143 c.l. Anetan.  
Anibare 33 Imerubo -do-  
Anibare 42 Anera -do-  
Anibare 67 Atemenani -do-  
Anibare 76 Idobongango -do-  
Anibare 81 Idobangango -do-  
Anibare 138 Medeto -do-  
Anibare 172 Anurung -do-  
Anibare 174 Adetongow -do-  
Anibare 176 Irue -do-  
Anibare 177 Adetongouw -do-  
Anibare 186 Atowedudu -do-  
Anibare 355 Aro -do-  
Baiti 125 Aquabab -do-  
Baiti 176 Anoe -do-  
Nibok 39 - -do-  
Nibok 55 Kurin -do-  
Uaboe 11 Kurin -do-  
Uaboe 81 Imwenom -do-  
Anibare 199 Ibogetiw Eiyedada Eoaeo 1/90 
Anibare 388 Ketawiji As for port. No.199 p.l. Anibare.  
Ewa 57 Abaraiami Eiyedada Eoaeo 1/72 
Nibok 9 Atung Eiyedada Eoaeo 1/36 
Uaboe 120 Mueoen As for port. No.9 p.l. Nibok.  
Nibok 81 Amero Eiyedada Eoaeo  2/135 
Uaboe 48 Yapweijuw Eiyedada Eoaeo 1/108 
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Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Court Registry within 21 
days of the publication of this government Gazette. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No.    197    /  2006 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late TIM HOLT DEKARUBE of Baiti 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late TIM HOLT DEKARUBE had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 456 p.l. Eateibagoade 73/93 1/384 
Anibare 10 c.l. Iangan 73/93 1/720 
Anibare 11 c.l. Iangan 73/93 1/720 
Anibare 256 p.l. Anebe 73/93 1/900 
Anibare 276 p.l. Debidouwe 73/93 1/288 
Anibare 301 c.l. Anibare 73/93 1/2880 
Baiti 96 c.l. Bedo\uwo 73/93 1/50 
Menen 359 p.l. Ibonge 73/93 1/50 
Baiti 97 c.l. Beduwo 73/93 1/50 
Baiti 156 c.l. Daradae 73/93 1/50 
Baiti 158 c.l. Iateideramira 73/93 1/50 
Baiti 165 p.l. Ibori 73/93 1/50 
Baiti 197 p.l. Bedio 73/93 1/50 
Nibok 199 c.l. Ianaeae 73/93 1/50 
Buada 301 c.l. Awiriria 73/93 1/2880 
Ijuw 63 p.l. Anumwimwi 73/93 1/12 
Yaren 14 c.l. Dabodine 73/93 1/12 
Yaren 35 c.l. Yaren Apoe 0/6599 1/12 
Yaren 36 c.l. Idabodine 0/6599 1/12 
Yaren 37 c.l. & p.l.  Yaren Apoe, 

Idabodine 
73/93 1/12 

Yaren 86 c.l. Atomo 73/93 1/12 
Menen 170 c.l. Ubange, 

Ibonge 
73/93 1/480 
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Menen 171 c.l. Ubange, 

Ibonge 
73/93 1/480 

Menen 174 c.l. Ubango, 
Ibonge 

73/93 1/480 

Nibok 11 p.l. - 73/93 1/480 
Nibok 36 p.l. - 73/93 1/480 
Nibok 47 p.l. - 73/93 1/480 
Nibok 79 p.l. Amero 73/93 1/480 
Nibok 98 p.l. Eamen 73/93 1/480 
Nibok 123 p.l. Ati 73/93 1/480 
Nibok 248 c.l. Angowang 73/93 1/480 
Menen 372 c.l. Amwararo 73/93 1/100 
Menen 441 p.l. Ubonge 22/02 1/60 
Nibok 80 p.l. Ati 73/93 1/1440 
Nibok 181 c.l. Anebobwija 73/93 1/96 
Nibok 236 c.l. Ati 73/93 1/96 
Uaboe 60 p.l. Oquore 73/93 1/4320 
Yaren 15 c.l. Dabodine 73/93 1/36 
Yaren 163 c.l. Eijeduderere 73/93 1/36 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
TIM HOLT DEKARUBE are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 456 Eateibagoade Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 
1/2304 

Anibare 10 Iangan Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/4320 
1/4320 
1/4320 
1/4320 
1/4320 
1/4320 

Anibare 11 Iangan As for port. No.10 c.l. Anibare.  
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Anibare 256 Anebe Katina Hiram 

Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 
1/5400 

Anibare 276 Debidouwe Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 

Anibare 301 Anibare Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 

Baiti 96 Bedo\uwo Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 
1/300 

Menen 359 Ibonge As for port. No.96 c.l. Baiti.  
Baiti 97 Beduwo -do-  
Baiti 156 Daradae -do-  
Baiti 158 Iateideramira -do-  
Baiti 165 Ibori -do-  
Baiti 197 Bedio -do-  
Nibok 199 Ianaeae -do-  
Buada 301 Awiriria Katina Hiram 

Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 
1/17280 

Ijuw 63 Anumwimwi Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
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Yaren 14 Dabodine As for port. No.170 c.l. Menen.  
Yaren 35 Yaren Apoe -do-  
Yaren 36 Idabodine -do-  
Yaren 37 Yaren Apoe, 

Idabodine 
-do-  

Yaren 86 Atomo -do-  
Menen 170 Ubange, 

Ibonge 
Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 
1/2880 

Menen 171 Ubange, 
Ibonge 

As for port. No.170 c.l. Menen.  

Menen 174 Ubango, 
Ibonge 

-do-  

Nibok 11 - -do-  
Nibok 36 - -do-  
Nibok 47 - -do-  
Nibok 79 Amero -do-  
Nibok 98 Eamen -do-  
Nibok 123 Ati -do-  
Nibok 248 Angowang -do-  
Menen 372 Amwararo Katina Hiram 

Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 

Menen 441 Ubonge Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Nibok 80 Ati Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/8640 
1/8640 
1/8640 
1/8640 
1/8640 
1/8640 

 
 
 



-15- 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No. 52           9th August 2006       Nauru 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No.    197     /  2006 (cont’d) 
 
Nibok 181 Anebobwija Katina Hiram 

Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 

Nibok 236 Ati As for port. No.181 c.l. Nibok.  
Uaboe 60 Oquore Katina Hiram 

Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/25920 
1/25920 
1/25920 
1/25920 
1/25920 
1/25920 

Yaren 15 Dabodine Katina Hiram 
Marina Dekarube 
Molina Kepae 
Elcid Dekarube 
Jericho Dekarube 
Kalina Togoran 

1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 

Yaren 163 Eijeduderere As for port. No.15 c.l. Yaren.  
 
Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Court Registry within 21 
days of the publication of this government Gazette. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 


